I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT
SUNDAY, CCTOBER 14, 2001- 0900 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SI TUATI ON:

Initial attack activity was |light nationwi de. Very high to extreme fire
indices were reported in California and Col orado.

EASTERN AREA SUPPCRT:

NEW YORK CI TY CACHE SUPPORT, Federal Emergency Managenent Agency. A Type 1
I nci dent Managenent Team (Lohrey) is assigned. The teamis assigned to
manage war ehouse operations at Pier 36 and four distribution centers in
New York City, NY.

DUANE STREET SUPPCRT, Federal Energency Managenent Agency. A Type 1

I nci dent Managenent Team (Stan) is assigned. The teamw || continue to
of fer incident planning support to the Fire Department of New York and
fourteen other cooperating agencies at the Duane Street Fire Station.

SQUTHERN CALI FORNI A AREA LARGE FI RES:

STABLES, Angel es National Forest. This fire is one nile northeast of Santa
Clarita, CA A Type 2 Incident Managenent Team (Wl ker) is assigned, and a
Uni fied Command with Los Angeles County is in place. The fire crossed
control lines several tines.

INCIDENT  |STIUNIT| SIZE | %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRC] $$$

NAVE | | |[CTNN CTN |PERS | | | | LOSS| C-T-D

STABLES | CAl ANF| 6146| 65|10/15 1182] 21| 22| 9] 4 NR
OUTLOOK:

*** A RED FLAG WARNI NG HAS BEEN | SSUED FOR THE NORTHERN SACRAMENTO VALLEY
AND SURROUNDI NG FOOTHI LLS, | NCLUDI NG THE MENDOCI NO NATI ONAL FOREST FOR
W NDS AND LOW HUM DI TY ***

Hi gh pressure over the Northern California Area continues to dom nate,

bringi ng sunny skies. High tenperatures along the coast will be in the 60s
with inland highs in the 80s and 90s. Mnimumrelative humdity will be 12
to 28 percent. Wnds will be gusty and north to northeast at 10 to 25 nph.

The Southern California Area will continue to experience very warm
temperatures with lowrelative hunmidities as a pacific ridge noves into
the state. Tenperatures will be in the 80s in the nountains and 90s in the
inland vall eys and deserts. Mninumrelative hunmidity will be 5 to 15
percent. Wnds will be northeast at 20 nph through sonme canyons and



passes, otherw se variable at 5 to 15 nph.

FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL
ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
ALASKA | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
NORTHVEST | FI RES| | | | | 8| 1| 9
NORTHWEST | ACRES| | | | | 1| ol 1
CA-NORTH | FI RES| | | | | 28| | 28
CA-NORTH | ACRES| | | | | 9| | 9
CA- SOUTH | FI RES| | | | | 14| 3 17
CA- SOUTH | ACRES| | | | | 9| 3| 12
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
NORTHERN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
GB-EAST | FI RES| | | | | 0l | 0
GB-EAST | ACRES| | | | | 1| | 1
GB-WEST | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
GB-WEST | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
SOUTHVEST | FI RES| | | | | | 7| 7
SOUTHWEST | ACRES| | | | | | 1| 1
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
ROCKY MIN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | ACRES| | | | | | | 0
SOUTHERN | FI RES| | | | | 4| | 4
SOUTHERN | ACRES| | | | | 5| | 5
TOTAL | FI RES]| 0| 0| 0l ol 54] 11] 65
TOTAL | ACRES| 0| 0| 0l 0| 25| 4| 29
FI RES AND ACRES YEAR- TO- DATE:

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL
ALASKA | FI RES| 2| 2| 16| 2| 324] 3| 349
ALASKA | ACRES| 0| 1085 1613| 5842 205080  3263| 216883
NORTHWEST | FI RES| 265| 423| 28| 47| 1935  1688] 4386
NORTHWEST | ACRES| 98137| 298156|  6489| 972| 99686| 107171] 610611
CA-NORTH | FI RES| 166| 80| 7| 26|  3090| 1243 4612
CA-NORTH | ACRES| 262| 75032|  4370| 5| 48662| 106842 235173
CA- SOUTH | FI RES| 117] 315] 20| 87|  2300] 862 3701
CA- SOUTH | ACRES] 438]  9240|  1368| 19| 34809 31591] 77465
NORTHERN | FI RE| 847| 52| 22| 38| 854] 877| 2690
NORTHERN | ACRES| 10732  4919| 453]  2858| 15575 133620| 168157
GB-EAST | FI RES| 75|  1087| 2| 64| 749 1115 3092
GB-EAST | ACRES] 697| 319879 300] 918| 131213| 56687| 509694
GB-WEST | FI RES| 19| 682| 4| 16| 167| 247| 1135
GB-WEST | ACRES|  8982| 461451| 1| 812| 21060| 61786| 554092

SOUTHVEST | FIRES|  1221] 191] 16| 44 756| 1802 4030



SOUTHVEST | ACRES|
ROCKY MTN | FI RES|
ROCKY MTN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES|
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES|
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTALS | FI RES|
TOTALS | ACRES|

AREA |
ALASKA | FI RES]|
ALASKA | ACRES|

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES|
CA-NORTH | ACRES|
CA- SOUTH | FI RES]|
CA- SOUTH | ACRES|
NORTHERN | FI RES|
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FI RES|
GB-EAST | ACRES]
GB-WEST | FI RES|
GB-WEST | ACRES|
SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES|
ROCKY MIN | FI RES|
ROCKY MTN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES|
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES|
SOUTHERN | ACRES]|
TOTAL | FI RES]|
TOTAL | ACRES|

AREA |
ALASKA | FI RES]|
ALASKA | ACRES|

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHVWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES|
CA-NORTH | ACRES|

148722| 1188320|

50695| 1282728
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26080
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N
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CA- SQUTH
CA- SQUTH
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GB- EAST
GB- EAST
GB- VEST
GB- EST
SOQUTHWEST
SQUTHWEST
ROCKY MIN
ROCKY MI'N
EASTERN
EASTERN
SCQUTHERN
SCQUTHERN
TOTAL
TOTAL
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| ACRES|
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| ACRES|
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| FI RES|
| ACRES|

21|
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2|
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10|
8641|
7|
718|
99|
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2|

12|

7|
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18|
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6925|
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6|
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158|
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4
1890
I

I

11]
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117]
14901
70|
18291
207|
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613|
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35093|
45
39595|
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9305|
311|
30098|
66|
21095
2|
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59|
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140|
16967
898|
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| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|

0l

56|
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RESQURCE STATUS: COWM TTED RESOURCES



| Area | Crews| Crews| Engs | Engs |Heli |Heli |[Airt |Airt |Ovrhd| Ovrhd]|
| | Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OTf|Fed |ST/OT| Fed |ST/OT]|

| ALASKA | I I I I I I I I I I
| NORTHVEST]| I I 7| I I I I | 24 I
| CA- NORTH | I I 4| I 1 I I I I I
|CA-SOUTH | 14| 30| 58] 19| 11 2| 1] | 93] 54
| NORTHERN | 3| | | | 1] 2| | | 52 10|
| GB- EAST | I I 1 2| I I I I 4| I
| GB- VEST | I I I I I I I I I I
| SOUTHVEST] I I I I I I I I 3| I
| ROCKY MIN I I I I I I I I I I
| EASTERN | 2| I I I I I I | 138 22|
| SOUTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
|TOTAL | 19| 30| 70| 21| 13 4| 1 o 314] 86

The tables in this report are necessarily reformatted fromthe origina
NI CC report. Every effort is made to recreate the integrity of the
tables. In the event of discrepancy, consider the NICC original as the
authority and notify list-adnmi n@ita.org
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